2019 CIRP Freshman Survey
Group Code Report

First-time Full-time Freshmen

Sixth
Gender
o o ) Men/Trans  Women/Trans  queer/Gender Identity not Construct
University of California-San Diego Men Women non-conforming listed Total
What was the most important factor that led you to choose Sixth
College as your home college?
Sixth College is moving to a brand new location in Fall 2020 7.6% 5.9% 0.0% 9.1% 6.8%
General education requirements 28.4% 32.2% 25.0% 9.1% 29.6%
Recommendation from former UC San Diego graduate 15.5% 15.0% 12.5% 18.2% 15.3%
Because Culture, Art, and Technology is cool 28.4% 30.4% 62.5% 54.5% 29.9%
Sixth College was not my first choice 20.0% 16.5% 0.0% 9.1% 18.3%
Total (n) 489 339 8 11 847
When providing you with important Sixth College information and
deadlines, what is the best method to reach you?
Virtual Advising Center 13.8% 15.8% 0.0% 28.6% 14.8%
Sixth College Newsletter 8.3% 8.1% 0.0% 21.4% 8.4%
Sixth College Social Media 15.8% 14.4% 40.0% 21.4% 15.5%
E-mail 26.3% 26.4% 0.0% 7.1% 25.9%
Flyers 35.8% 35.3% 60.0% 21.4% 35.5%
Total (n) 494 360 5 14 873
What would be your preferred way to have campus events
communicated to you?
Sixth College Newsletter 10.0% 10.4% 25.0% 0.0% 10.2%
Sixth College Website 5.7% 5.4% 0.0% 9.1% 5.6%
E-mail 68.0% 62.1% 62.5% 63.6% 65.5%
Flyers/posters 6.3% 10.1% 0.0% 9.1% 7.8%
Sixth College Social Media 10.0% 11.9% 12.5% 18.2% 10.9%
Total (n) 490 335 8 11 844
Which of the following activities do you most enjoy attending?
Movies 32.7% 30.1% 12.5% 27.3% 31.4%
Museums/Art Gallery Openings 8.8% 14.5% 25.0% 9.1% 11.2%
Sports Events 25.3% 17.2% 0.0% 18.2% 21.7%
Plays/Dances/Concerts 15.6% 33.1% 37.5% 27.3% 22.9%
Talks/Lectures on topics of interest 17.5% 5.1% 25.0% 18.2% 12.7%
Total (n) 486 332 8 11 837
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How do you see yourself most likely using the Digital Playroom and
other Sixth College computer labs?
Creative personal uses with free video editing and digital tools 25.9% 31.7% 37.5% 36.4% 28.5%
Specialized software for departmental classes that would be expensive 23.4% 15.6% 25.0% 9.1% 20.1%
to license myself
General word processing for writing class assignments 17.9% 27.8% 12.5% 27.3% 21.9%
General web surfing or use of social network sites 8.0% 8.4% 0.0% 27.3% 8.3%
Learning programming or tinkering with circuits 24.8% 16.5% 25.0% 0.0% 21.2%
Total (n) 487 334 8 11 840
In which of the following Sixth College activities and programs do
you plan to be the most involved?
Student Government/Clubs or Organizations 35.4% 40.2% 62.5% 9.1% 37.2%
Recreation/Sports 27.2% 15.4% 12.5% 0.0% 22.0%
Working with faculty 15.0% 9.7% 25.0% 36.4% 13.3%
Social Events 17.7% 22.4% 0.0% 36.4% 19.6%
Community Service 4.7% 12.4% 0.0% 18.2% 7.9%
Total (n) 436 331 8 11 836
In what primary area would you like the Sixth College staff to assist
you in your first year?
Academic Planning and Advising 52.7% 53.9% 62.5% 54.5% 53.3%
Opportunities to meet new friends and develop relationships 19.8% 15.4% 25.0% 9.1% 17.9%
Develop leadership skills 12.1% 11.7% 0.0% 27.3% 12.1%
Assist in the transition/adjustment to college 7.6% 10.5% 12.5% 0.0% 8.7%
Assist with time management and study skills 7.8% 8.4% 0.0% 9.1% 8.0%
Total (n) 486 332 8 1 837
Which of the following do you expect will be your primary measure
of your success at UC San Diego?
Grades you earn 34.2% 34.9% 50.0% 18.2% 34.4%
Starting salary on your first job after graduation 19.2% 18.7% 0.0% 18.2% 18.8%
Development of your personal skills 25.6% 24.7% 25.0% 45.5% 25.5%
Research opportunities you have in college 15.5% 14.2% 25.0% 9.1% 15.0%
Graduating within 4 years 5.6% 7.5% 0.0% 9.1% 6.3%
Total (n) 485 332 8 11 836
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